Kolkata Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 14-02-2026 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s/
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:

Upendra Kumar
Co-borrower

Deepmala Devi

200077100
00079

(Bandhan
Bank)

Arcil -
2024C -

004-
Trust

Rs. 18,05,639.85/- (Rupees
Eighteen Lakh Five Thousand
Six Hundred Thirty Nine and
Paisa Eighty Five Only), as on
18th Dec 2018+ further Interest

thereon + Legal Expenses

Physical
on 03rd
Feb 2026

Will be
arranged

on request

freehold
Land

1 katha
5 Dhur

Rs.1,88,500/-
(Indian Rupees

One Lakh
Eighty Eight

Thousand Five
Hundred Only)

Rs.18,85,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Eighteen Lakh

Eighty Five
Thousand

Only)

30th
March
2026

12:30 PM.

LAN No. &
Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as per
SARFAESI Notice dated

18th December 2018

Possession
Type and

Date
Date of

Inspection
Type of
Property
and Area

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) Reserve Price